

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, FAST
TRACK COURT I DIAMOND HARBOUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS**

Sessions Trial - 44-14

*PRESENT :- SHRI AMBARISH GHOSH
ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT I, DIAMOND HARBOUR,
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS*

Order no: 43

Date :29.09.18

*All the Four accused persons on C.B. are present.
One witness namely Purnendu Ganguly is examined as
P.W.-1 . cross examined in full and discharged .He proves his
signature in the challan of dead body which is marked as Ext. 5/1.*

To 1.10.2018 for further evidence.

*SHRI AMBARISH GHOSH
ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT I, DIAMOND HARBOUR,
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS*